
 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 

Product Change Notification 
 

 
  TE Connectivity  

Product Change Notification: P-16-012627 

 
 

 

PCN Date:  15-FEB-16

 

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

 

 
General Product Description: 

MINI CT HDR SMT TYPE CONNECTOR 
 

 
Description of Changes 

To improve production efficiency and prevent wrong placement direction, TE will change packing process. 

wrong placement direction  

 
Reason for Changes: 

Product improvement.Process changed, change manual packing to auto packing 

Estimated Dates: 

Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 

29-FEB-2016 

Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 

No Mixed Shipments 

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued 
per PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number 

Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

1-292230-0 NO      
1-292230-2 NO      
1-292230-3 NO      
1-292230-4 NO      
1-292230-5 NO      
1-292230-7 NO      
1-292230-8 NO      
1-292230-9 NO      
1-292231-0 NO      
2-292230-0 NO      
292230-3 NO      
292230-4 NO      
292230-5 NO      
292230-6 NO      
292230-7 NO      
292230-8 NO      
292230-9 NO      
292231-3 NO      
292231-4 NO      
292231-5 NO      
292231-6 NO      
292231-9 NO      



 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued 
per PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number 

Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

1-292230-0 NO      
1-292230-2 NO      
1-292230-3 NO      
1-292230-4 NO      
1-292230-9 NO      
292230-5 NO      
292230-8 NO      
292230-9 NO      
292231-3 NO      
292231-4 NO      
292231-5 NO      
292231-6 NO      

 
 
 
 
 

Part Number(s) being Modified: 
 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued 
per PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number 

Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

1-292230-0 NO      
1-292230-2 NO      
292230-3 NO      
292230-4 NO      
292230-5 NO      
292230-6 NO      
292230-8 NO      
292231-3 NO      
292231-5 NO      

 
 
 
 
 

 

Part Number(s) being Modified: 
 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued 
per PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number 

Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

1-292230-0 NO      
1-292230-2 NO      
1-292230-3 NO      
1-292230-4 NO      
1-292230-9 NO      
292230-3 NO      
292230-4 NO      
292230-5 NO      
292230-6 NO      
292230-8 NO      
292230-9 NO      
292231-3 NO      
292231-4 NO      
292231-5 NO      



 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued 
per PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number 

Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

292231-6 NO      
 
 
 
 
 

Part Number(s) being Modified: 
 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued 
per PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number 

Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

1-292230-0 NO      
1-292230-2 NO      
1-292230-3 NO      
1-292230-4 NO      
1-292230-5 NO      
1-292230-7 NO      
1-292230-8 NO      
1-292230-9 NO      
1-292231-0 NO      
2-292230-0 NO      
292230-4 NO      
292230-5 NO      
292230-7 NO      
292230-8 NO      
292230-9 NO      
292231-3 NO      
292231-4 NO      
292231-5 NO      
292231-6 NO      
292231-9 NO      

 
 
 
 
 

Part Number(s) being Modified: 
 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued 
per PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number 

Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

1-292230-0 NO      
1-292230-2 NO      
1-292230-3 NO      
1-292230-4 NO      
1-292230-5 NO      
1-292230-7 NO      
1-292230-8 NO      
1-292230-9 NO      
1-292231-0 NO      
2-292230-0 NO      
292230-5 NO      
292230-7 NO      
292230-8 NO      
292230-9 NO      
292231-3 NO      
292231-4 NO      
292231-5 NO      
292231-6 NO      
292231-9 NO      



 

 

 

 

 


